502493344 09/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Blue Shift, LLC | 09/04/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Mr. John Burgener | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 944 Meadow Wood Road | |
| City: | Mississauga, Ontario | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | L5J 2S6 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5667167 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 920-202-4055

Email: alan@stewart-ip-law.com

Correspondent Name: Alan R. Stewart

Address Line 1: 46 Brentwood Lane

Address Line 4: Appleton, WISCONSIN 54915

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Alan R. Stewart |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| Signature: | /Alan R. Stewart/ |
| Date: | 09/12/2013 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_blueshift_to_burgener_07172013#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00 56

PATENT REEL: 031194 FRAME: 0485

PATENT ASSIGNMENT - U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Blue Shift, LLC, 400 South Washington Street, Green Bay, WI 54301, a Wisconsin limited liability corporation, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has acquired the rights to certain patents listed below and wishes to assign all right title and interest in these patents;

AND WHEREAS, John Burgner, an individual residing at, 944 Meadow Wood Road, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L5J 2S6, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) wishes to acquire the right title and interest in the patents listed below;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the patents listed below in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The list of patents assigned herein being described in the following list:

U.S. Patent No. Issue Date 5667167 9/16/1997

ASSIGNOR covenants that it will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patents, as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, assignments, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

INTENDING TO BE BOUND, ASSIGNOR hereby executes this assignment on the date(s) indicated by the contract of th

Craig Dickman, Chief Executive Officer,

Blue Shift, LLC

RECORDED: 09/12/2013

Date

PATENT REEL: 031194 FRAME: 0486